Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41851, B43851
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 6.3 V DC
220 6.3 × 11 2.1 1.6 1.5 160 225 B41851A2227M***
270 6.3 × 11 1.7 1.3 1.2 175 245 B41851A2277M***
330 6.3 × 11 1.4 1.1 1.0 195 275 B41851A2337M***
470 8 × 11.5 1.0 0.77 0.71 265 370 B41851A2477M***
560 8 × 11.5 0.83 0.64 0.59 290 405 B41851A2567M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.68 0.52 0.49 360 505 B41851A2687M***
1000 10 × 12.5 0.46 0.35 0.33 455 635 B41851A2108M***
1500 10 × 16 0.31 0.24 0.22 525 735 B41851F2158M***
2200 10 × 20 0.23 0.18 0.16 710 995 B41851A2228M***
3300 10 × 20 0.16 0.12 0.11 840 1175 B41851A2338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 0.12 0.09 0.09 1120 1570 B41851A2478M***
VR = 10 V DC
100 5 × 11 4.0 3.1 2.90 105 150 B41851A3107M***
150 6.3 × 11 2.7 2.1 1.90 115 160 B41851A3157M***
220 6.3 × 11 1.8 1.4 1.30 175 245 B41851A3227M***
270 6.3 × 11 1.5 1.2 1.10 180 250 B41851A3277M***
330 8 × 11.5 1.2 0.92 0.86 220 310 B41851A3337M***
470 8 × 11.5 0.85 0.65 0.61 280 390 B41851A3477M***
560 8 × 11.5 0.71 0.55 0.51 290 405 B41851B3567M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.59 0.45 0.42 330 460 B41851A3687M***
1000 10 × 12.5 0.40 0.31 0.29 460 645 B41851A3108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.27 0.21 0.19 510 715 B41851A3158M***
2200 10 × 20 0.20 0.15 0.14 760 1065 B41851A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.14 0.11 0.10 1085 1520 B41851A3338M***
4700 16 × 20 0.11 0.08 0.08 1190 1665 B41851A3478M***
6800 16 × 25 0.08 0.06 0.06 1575 2205 B41851F3688M***
8200 16 × 31.5 0.08 0.06 0.06 1610 2255 B41851F3828M***
10000 18 × 31.5 0.07 0.05 0.05 1820 2250 B41851F3109M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 8 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B41851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
68 5 × 11 4.9 3.8 3.50 70 100 B41851A4686M***
100 5 × 11 3.3 2.6 2.40 115 160 B41851A4107M***
150 6.3 × 11 2.2 1.7 1.60 125 175 B41851A4157M***
220 6.3 × 11 1.5 1.2 1.10 190 265 B41851F4227M***
270 8 × 11.5 1.2 0.94 0.88 195 275 B41851A4277M***
330 8 × 11.5 1.0 0.77 0.72 265 370 B41851A4337M***
470 8 × 11.5 0.71 0.54 0.50 315 440 B41851K4477M***
560 10 × 12.5 0.59 0.46 0.42 360 505 B41851A4567M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.49 0.38 0.35 390 545 B41851F4687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.33 0.26 0.24 560 785 B41851A4108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.22 0.17 0.16 650 910 B41851F4158M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.17 0.13 0.12 920 1290 B41851F4228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.12 0.09 0.09 1170 1640 B41851F4338M***
3300 16 × 25 0.12 0.09 0.09 1260 1765 B41851A4338M***
4700 16 × 25 0.09 0.07 0.07 1500 2100 B41851A4478M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.07 0.06 0.05 1600 2240 B41851F4688M***
6800 18 × 31.5 0.07 0.06 0.05 1680 2350 B41851A4688M***
8200 18 × 31.5 0.07 0.05 0.05 1700 2380 B41851F4828M***
10000 18 × 35 0.06 0.05 0.04 1950 2730 B41851F4109M***
VR = 25 V DC
47 5 × 11 5.6 4.3 4.0 83 116 B41851A5476M***
100 6.3 × 11 2.7 2.0 1.9 140 195 B41851A5107M***
150 6.3 × 11 1.8 1.4 1.3 145 205 B41851F5157M***
220 8 × 11.5 1.2 0.93 0.86 240 335 B41851A5227M***
270 8 × 11.5 1.0 0.76 0.70 250 350 B41851A5277M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.80 0.62 0.57 310 435 B41851F5337M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.80 0.62 0.57 320 450 B41851A5337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.56 0.43 0.40 380 530 B41851F5477M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 9 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B41851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
560 10 × 16 0.47 0.36 0.34 400 560 B41851A5567M***
680 10 × 16 0.39 0.30 0.28 440 615 B41851F5687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.27 0.20 0.19 680 950 B41851A5108M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.18 0.14 0.13 770 1080 B41851F5158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.14 0.10 0.10 1090 1525 B41851F5228M***
3300 16 × 25 0.10 0.08 0.07 1400 1960 B41851A5338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.08 0.06 0.06 1700 2380 B41851A5478M***
6800 18 × 35 0.06 0.05 0.05 1850 2590 B41851F5688M***
8200 18 × 40 0.06 0.05 0.04 1900 2660 B41851F5828M***
10000 20 × 40 0.06 0.04 0.04 2050 2870 B41851F5109M***
VR = 35 V DC
33 5 × 11 7.0 5.40 5.0 75 105 B41851A7336M***
47 5 × 11 4.9 3.80 3.5 93 130 B41851A7476M***
68 6.3 × 11 3.4 2.60 2.4 110 155 B41851A7686M***
100 6.3 × 11 2.3 1.80 1.7 150 210 B41851F7107M***
150 8 × 11.5 1.5 1.20 1.1 210 295 B41851A7157M***
220 8 × 11.5 1.1 0.81 0.75 270 380 B41851F7227M***
270 10 × 12.5 0.86 0.66 0.61 300 420 B41851A7277M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.70 0.54 0.50 350 490 B41851A7337M***
470 10 × 16 0.49 0.38 0.35 460 645 B41851A7477M***
560 10 × 20 0.41 0.32 0.30 540 755 B41851A7567M***
680 10 × 20 0.34 0.26 0.24 590 825 B41851A7687M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.23 0.18 0.17 810 1135 B41851F7108M***
1500 16 × 20 0.15 0.12 0.11 980 1370 B41851F7158M***
2200 16 × 25 0.12 0.09 0.09 1260 1765 B41851F7228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.09 0.07 0.06 1500 2100 B41851F7338M***
4700 18 × 35 0.07 0.05 0.05 1780 2490 B41851K7478M***
6800 18 × 40 0.06 0.05 0.04 2000 2800 B41851K7688M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 10 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B41851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
1 5 × 11 199 153 142 13 18 B41851A6105M***
2.2 5 × 11 90 69 64 20 28 B41851A6225M***
3.3 5 × 11 60 46 43 25 35 B41851A6335M***
4.7 5 × 11 42 32 30 30 42 B41851A6475M***
10 5 × 11 20 15 14 46 65 B41851A6106M***
22 5 × 11 9.0 7.0 6.5 67 94 B41851A6226M***
33 6.3 × 11 6.0 4.6 4.3 90 126 B41851A6336M***
47 6.3 × 11 4.2 3.3 3.0 115 160 B41851A6476M***
68 6.3 × 11 2.9 2.3 2.1 150 210 B41851F6686M***
100 8 × 11.5 2.0 1.5 1.4 190 265 B41851A6107M***
150 8 × 11.5 1.3 1.0 0.95 210 295 B41851F6157M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.90 0.70 0.65 300 420 B41851A6227M***
270 10 × 16 0.74 0.57 0.53 360 505 B41851A6277M***
330 10 × 16 0.60 0.46 0.43 410 575 B41851A6337M***
470 10 × 20 0.42 0.33 0.30 540 755 B41851A6477M***
560 12.5 × 20 0.36 0.27 0.25 651 910 B41851F6567M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.29 0.23 0.21 700 980 B41851F6687M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.20 0.15 0.14 950 1330 B41851F6108M***
1500 16 × 25 0.13 0.10 0.09 1260 1765 B41851F6158M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.11 0.08 0.08 1410 1975 B41851F6228M***
2200 18 × 35 0.11 0.08 0.08 1540 2155 B41851A6228M***
3300 18 × 35 0.08 0.06 0.06 1770 2480 B41851K6338M***
4700 20 × 40 0.06 0.05 0.05 2100 2940 B41851K6478M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 11 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B41851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
6.8 5 × 11 29 23 21 35 50 B41851A8685M***
10 5 × 11 20 15 14 46 65 B41851A8106M***
22 5 × 11 9.0 7.0 6.5 70 100 B41851F8226M***
22 6.3 × 11 9.0 7.0 6.5 77 110 B41851A8226M***
33 6.3 × 11 6.0 4.6 4.3 100 140 B41851A8336M***
47 6.3 × 11 4.2 3.3 3.0 120 170 B41851F8476M***
47 8 × 11.5 4.2 3.3 3.0 130 185 B41851A8476M***
68 8 × 11.5 2.9 2.3 2.1 155 220 B41851F8686M***
100 8 × 11.5 2.0 1.5 1.4 200 280 B41851F8107M***
150 10 × 12.5 1.3 1.0 0.95 250 350 B41851F8157M***
220 10 × 16 0.90 0.70 0.65 335 470 B41851A8227M***
270 10 × 20 0.74 0.57 0.53 410 575 B41851A8277M***
330 10 × 20 0.60 0.46 0.43 510 715 B41851A8337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.42 0.33 0.30 640 895 B41851F8477M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.42 0.33 0.30 655 920 B41851A8477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.36 0.27 0.25 700 980 B41851F8567M***
680 16 × 20 0.29 0.23 0.21 770 1080 B41851F8687M***
1000 16 × 25 0.20 0.15 0.14 930 1300 B41851F8108M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.20 0.15 0.14 980 1375 B41851A8108M***
1500 18 × 31.5 0.13 0.10 0.09 1260 1765 B41851F8158M***
2200 18 × 35 0.11 0.08 0.08 1650 2310 B41851A8228M***
2200 18 × 40 0.11 0.08 0.08 1650 2310 B41851F8228M***
3300 20 × 40 0.08 0.06 0.06 1950 2730 B41851A8338M***
4700 25 × 40 0.06 0.05 0.05 2250 3150 B41851F8478M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 12 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B41851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 100 V DC
0.1 5 × 11 1658 1275 1184 1.5 2.1 B41851A9104M***
0.22 5 × 11 754 580 538 3.4 4.8 B41851A9224M***
0.33 5 × 11 502 386 359 5.0 7.0 B41851A9334M***
0.47 5 × 11 353 271 252 7.1 10 B41851A9474M***
0.68 5 × 11 244 188 174 9.1 13 B41851A9684M***
1 5 × 11 166 128 118 15 21 B41851A9105M***
1.5 5 × 11 111 85 79 17 24 B41851A9155M***
2.2 5 × 11 75 58 54 21 30 B41851A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 50 39 36 29 41 B41851A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 35 27 25 32 45 B41851A9475M***
10 6.3 × 11 17 13 12 53 74 B41851A9106M***
22 8 × 11.5 7.5 5.8 5.4 98 137 B41851A9226M***
33 10 × 12.5 5.0 3.9 3.6 135 190 B41851A9336M***
47 10 × 12.5 3.5 2.7 2.5 160 225 B41851B9476M***
68 10 × 16 2.4 1.9 1.7 195 275 B41851A9686M***
100 10 × 20 1.7 1.3 1.2 245 345 B41851A9107M***
150 12.5 × 25 1.1 0.85 0.79 385 540 B41851A9157M***
220 12.5 × 25 0.75 0.58 0.54 435 610 B41851A9227M***
270 16 × 25 0.61 0.47 0.44 540 755 B41851A9277M***
330 16 × 25 0.50 0.39 0.36 560 785 B41851A9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 0.35 0.27 0.25 700 980 B41851A9477M***
560 16 × 31.5 0.30 0.23 0.21 735 1030 B41851A9567M***
680 18 × 40 0.24 0.19 0.17 770 1080 B41851F9687M***
1000 20 × 40 0.17 0.13 0.12 980 1370 B41851A9108M***
B41851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 13 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41851A5567M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes B43851
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 296 158 11 19 B43851A1474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 205 109 13 22 B43851A1684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 139 74 16 27 B43851A1105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 124 93 50 21 36 B43851A1155M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 63 34 23 39 B43851A1225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 56 42 22 28 48 B43851A1335M***
4.7 6.3 × 11 40 30 16 35 60 B43851F1475M***
6.8 8 × 11.5 27 21 11 46 78 B43851A1685M***
10 8 × 11.5 18 14 7.4 56 95 B43851F1106M***
22 10 × 12.5 13 9.5 5.0 91 155 B43851F1226M***
22 10 × 16 8.4 6.3 3.4 108 184 B43851A1226M***
33 10 × 16 7.5 5.6 3.0 125 213 B43851F1336M***
33 10 × 20 5.6 4.2 2.2 143 243 B43851A1336M***
47 12.5 × 20 4.5 3.4 1.8 188 320 B43851F1476M***
47 12.5 × 25 4.0 3.0 1.6 203 345 B43851A1476M***
68 12.5 × 25 2.7 2.1 1.1 245 417 B43851F1686M***
68 16 × 20 2.7 2.1 1.1 255 434 B43851A1686M***
100 12.5 × 25 2.3 1.7 0.92 300 510 B43851F1107M***
100 16 × 25 1.8 1.4 0.74 332 564 B43851A1107M***
150 16 × 31.5 1.2 0.92 0.49 420 714 B43851A1157M***
220 16 × 31.5 0.95 0.71 0.38 532 904 B43851F1227M***
220 18 × 31.5 0.84 0.63 0.34 560 952 B43851A1227M***
270 18 × 35 0.75 0.56 0.30 630 1071 B43851F1277M***
270 18 × 40 0.67 0.50 0.27 665 1131 B43851A1277M***
330 18 × 35 0.70 0.53 0.28 695 1182 B43851F1337M***
330 20 × 30 0.56 0.42 0.22 700 1190 B43851A1337M***
470 22 × 35 0.40 0.30 0.16 910 1547 B43851A1477M***
560 22 × 40 0.33 0.25 0.13 1050 1785 B43851A1567M***
B43851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 14 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 200 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 296 158 11 19 B43851A2474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 205 109 13 22 B43851A2684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 139 74 16 27 B43851A2105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 124 93 50 21 36 B43851A2155M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 63 34 23 39 B43851A2225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 56 42 22 28 48 B43851A2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 40 30 16 38 65 B43851A2475M***
6.8 10 × 12.5 27 21 11 55 94 B43851A2685M***
10 10 × 12.5 18 14 7.4 66 112 B43851B2106M***
22 10 × 16 8.4 6.3 3.4 108 184 B43851K2226M***
22 10 × 20 8.4 6.3 3.4 120 204 B43851A2226M***
33 10 × 20 5.6 4.2 2.2 144 245 B43851B2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 4.5 3.4 1.8 190 323 B43851K2476M***
47 12.5 × 25 4.0 3.0 1.6 203 345 B43851A2476M***
68 12.5 × 25 3.3 2.5 1.3 245 417 B43851K2686M***
68 16 × 20 3.3 2.5 1.3 255 434 B43851A2686M***
100 16 × 25 1.8 1.4 0.74 332 564 B43851A2107M***
150 18 × 31.5 1.2 0.92 0.49 448 762 B43851A2157M***
220 18 × 35 0.84 0.63 0.34 539 916 B43851A2227M***
270 20 × 35 0.67 0.50 0.27 637 1083 B43851A2277M***
330 22 × 35 0.56 0.42 0.22 742 1261 B43851A2337M***
B43851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 15 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 250 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 296 158 11 19 B43851F2474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 205 109 13 22 B43851F2684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 139 74 16 27 B43851F2105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 124 93 50 21 36 B43851F2155M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 63 34 23 39 B43851F2225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 56 42 22 35 60 B43851F2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 40 30 16 38 65 B43851K2475M***
6.8 10 × 12.5 27 21 11 55 94 B43851F2685M***
10 10 × 12.5 23 17 9.0 66 112 B43851K2106M***
10 10 × 16 18 14 7.4 74 126 B43851F2106M***
22 10 × 20 8.4 6.3 3.4 120 204 B43851F2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 5.6 4.2 2.2 161 274 B43851K2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 4.3 3.2 1.7 203 345 B43851G2476M***
47 16 × 20 4.0 3.0 1.6 210 357 B43851F2476M***
68 16 × 25 2.7 2.1 1.1 266 452 B43851F2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 1.8 1.4 0.74 364 619 B43851K2107M***
150 18 × 40 1.2 0.92 0.49 430 731 B43851F2157M***
220 18 × 40 0.84 0.63 0.34 476 809 B43851F2227M***
270 22 × 35 0.67 0.50 0.27 567 964 B43851F2277M***
330 22 × 40 0.56 0.42 0.22 658 1119 B43851F2337M***
B43851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 16 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 296 158 10 17 B43851A4474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 205 109 12 20 B43851A4684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 139 74 15 26 B43851A4105M***
1.5 8 × 11.5 124 93 50 22 37 B43851A4155M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 85 63 34 26 44 B43851A4225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 56 42 22 38 65 B43851A4335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 40 30 16 45 77 B43851A4475M***
6.8 10 × 16 27 21 11 60 102 B43851A4685M***
10 10 × 20 18 14 7.4 81 138 B43851A4106M***
22 12.5 × 25 8.4 6.3 3.4 140 238 B43851A4226M***
33 12.5 × 25 5.6 4.2 2.2 168 286 B43851F4336M***
47 16 × 25 4.0 3.0 1.6 210 357 B43851F4476M***
68 18 × 31.5 2.7 2.1 1.1 294 500 B43851A4686M***
100 18 × 35 2.3 1.7 0.90 364 619 B43851F4107M***
100 20 × 30 1.8 1.4 0.74 371 631 B43851A4107M***
150 20 × 40 1.2 0.92 0.49 490 833 B43851A4157M***
B43851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 17 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 6.3 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 400 V DC
2.2 10 × 12.5 85 63 34 32 54 B43851A9225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 56 42 22 38 65 B43851A9335M***
4.7 10 × 16 40 30 16 49 83 B43851A9475M***
6.8 10 × 16 27 21 11 60 102 B43851A9685M***
10 10 × 20 18 14 7.4 80 136 B43851A9106M***
22 12.5 × 25 8.4 6.3 3.4 140 238 B43851F9226M***
33 16 × 20 5.6 4.2 2.2 168 286 B43851F9336M***
47 16 × 25 4.0 3.0 1.6 196 333 B43851F9476M***
47 16 × 31.5 4.0 3.0 1.6 210 357 B43851A9476M***
68 18 × 31.5 3.3 2.4 1.3 294 500 B43851F9686M***
68 18 × 35 2.7 2.1 1.1 310 527 B43851A9686M***
100 20 × 35 1.8 1.4 0.74 322 547 B43851A9107M***
150 20 × 40 1.2 0.92 0.49 420 714 B43851A9157M***
VR = 450 V DC
2.2 10 × 12.5 85 63 34 24 41 B43851A5225M***
3.3 10 × 16 56 42 22 32 54 B43851A5335M***
4.7 10 × 16 40 30 16 35 60 B43851F5475M***
4.7 10 × 20 40 30 16 40 68 B43851A5475M***
6.8 10 × 20 27 21 11 53 90 B43851A5685M***
10 10 × 20 26 19 10 56 95 B43851F5106M***
10 12.5 × 25 18 14 7.4 63 107 B43851A5106M***
22 12.5 × 25 14 10 5.4 100 170 B43851F5226M***
22 16 × 25 8.4 6.3 3.4 115 196 B43851A5226M***
33 16 × 25 7.6 5.7 3.0 125 213 B43851F5336M***
33 16 × 31.5 5.6 4.2 2.2 133 226 B43851A5336M***
47 16 × 31.5 4.8 3.6 1.9 155 264 B43851F5476M***
47 18 × 31.5 4.0 3.0 1.6 185 315 B43851A5476M***
68 18 × 35 2.7 2.1 1.1 193 328 B43851A5686M***
100 20 × 40 1.8 1.4 0.74 207 352 B43851A5107M***
B43851
Standard series 105 °C
Page 18 of 36Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.